North Texas (8-2,5-0 C-USA) -vs- UTEP (5-5,2-3 C-USA)
01/15/21 at Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX

Date: 01/15/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :Pgll82 North Texas 16| 18] 16| 17| 67
Site: Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX UTEP 15 15 15 14 59
North Texas 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Noble,Quincy * 37 4-14 3-9 6-6 1-5 6 0 3 4 0 2 17
11 Boyd,N'Yah * 37 7-11 1-3 2-6 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 2 17
04  Jackson,Jazion * 22  2-7 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 4 0 1 7
32 Lee,Rochelle * 21 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 1 0 5
41  Townley,Madi * 23 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 4
12  McDowell,Destinee 13 34 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 2 1 0 6
24  Lampkin, Tommisha 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 1 0 4
05 Neal,Keira 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
33 Villas-Gomis,Emma 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
22  Brooks,Destiny 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
14  Cleary,Maddie 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 5-16 12-18 11-25 36 20 12 16 4 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

25-60 41.7 %

Second Chance Points: 4
Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

5-16 31.3%

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

12-18 66.7 %

Fast Break Points: 10

UTEP 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Gallegos,Katia * 32 5-10 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 2 13

15 Crouse,Avery * 27 2-4 1-1 2-4 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 1 7

05 Thurman,Destiny * 23 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 3 (0] 0 4

21  Arike,Elina * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 (0] 1 4

22  Roebuck,Dejanae * 23 1-6 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 (0] 1 2

33  Pruitt,Michelle 28 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 (0] 0 9

11 Lopes,lsis 17 3-9 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 (0] 1 7

13 Lipe,Sabine 19 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 (0] 0 6

12  Bradshaw,Tia 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0] 0 2 6

01 Khlopkova,Arina 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

55 Fontana,Brenda 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 2-13 11-18 8-24 32 16 10 18 0 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-6 83.33%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-3 33.33 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-6 16.67 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 2-13 154 % 11-18 61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 4
Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint) 09:33
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAZION -
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION 09:32
09:32 STEAL by ARIKE,ELINA
09:10 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GALLEGOS,KATIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION 08:58
08:33 TURNOVER by CROUSE,AVERY
STEAL by BOYD,N'YAH 08:33
MISS LAYUP by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint) 08:24
- REBOUND DEF by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
08:19 TURNOVER by ARIKE,ELINA
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,ROCHELLE(in the paint) 08:09 2-2
ASSIST by JACKSON,JAZION --
07:42 MISS 3PTR by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --
07:26 FOUL by CROUSE,AVERY
GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY 07:26 3-2 V1
GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY 07:26 4-2 V2
07:26 SUB OUT by CROUSE,AVERY
07:26 SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS
07:09 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY (in the paint)
- ASSIST by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
GOOD 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 06:38 7-4 V3
FOUL by BOYD,N'YAH 06:33
06:18 MISS JUMPER by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,ROCHELLE -
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 06:08 9-4 V5
06:01 MISS LAYUP by LOPES,ISIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ROCHELLE -
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 05:43
- REBOUND DEF by LOPES,ISIS

GOOD LAYUP by ROEBUCK, DEJANAE(fastbreak)(in the
05:36 9-6 V3 paint)

-- ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 05:17 11-6 V5
04:57 MISS JUMPER by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,DESTINY
FOUL by JACKSON,JAZION 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY
04:57 SUB OUT by LOPES, ISIS
04:57 SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA
04:57 SUB IN by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
04:57 SUB IN by CROUSE,AVERY
04:57 SUB IN by PRUITT,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by BOYD,N'YAH 04:57
SUB OUT by LEE,ROCHELLE 04:57
SUB IN by BROOKS,DESTINY 04:57
SUB IN by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA 04:57
FOUL by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA 04:53
FOUL by JACKSON,JAZION 04:43
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZION 04:43
SUB IN by BOYD,N'YAH 04:43
04:43 TURNOVER by CROUSE,AVERY

04:43 11-7 V4 GOOD FT by CROUSE,AVERY
04:43 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by CROUSE,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY 04:31
== REBOUND DEF by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
FOUL by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA 04:31
SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA 04:31



SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 04:31
04:31 MISS FT by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,N'YAH 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
03:47 SUB OUT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
03:47 SUB IN by LIPE,SABINE
03:40 MISS LAYUP by GALLEGOS,KATIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 03:40
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE --
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,KATIA
03:32 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,TIA
03:06 TURNOVER by PRUITT,MICHELLE
STEAL by BROOKS,DESTINY 03:06
03:00 FOUL by BRADSHAW,TIA
MISS FT by BOYD,N'YAH(fastbreak) 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOYD,N'YAH(fastbreak) 03:00 12-9 V3
02:51 TURNOVER by LIPE,SABINE
02:51 SUB OUT by CROUSE,AVERY
02:51 SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY
TURNOVER by NOBLE,QUINCY 02:39
02:12 12-11 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BRADSHAW,TIA(in the paint)
01:59 FOUL by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
MISS FT by BOYD,N'YAH 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOYD,N'YAH 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,TIA
FOUL by BROOKS,DESTINY 01:53
01:53 12-12 GOOD FT by BRADSHAW, TIA(fastbreak)
01:53 12-13 H1 GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,TIA(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE(in the paint) 01:31 14-13 V1

01:09 14-15 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LIPE,SABINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRADSHAW,TIA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DESTINY 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,DESTINY
00:31 TURNOVER by THURMAN,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:22 16-15 V1

ASSIST by TOWNLEY,MADI --
00:01 MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
10:00 SUB OUT by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
10:00 SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by GALLEGOS,KATIA
10:00 SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS

SUB OUT by NOBLE,QUINCY 10:00

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 10:00

SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI 10:00

SUB IN by CLEARY,MADDIE 10:00

SUB IN by LEE,ROCHELLE 10:00

SUB IN by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 10:00

MISS JUMPER by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 09:40

== REBOUND DEF by LIPE,SABINE
09:23 16-17 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,MICHELLE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BRADSHAW,TIA



GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,N'YAH 09:06 18-17 V1

08:43 FOUL by PRUITT,MICHELLE
08:43 TURNOVER by PRUITT,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by CLEARY,MADDIE 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,TIA
08:07 MISS 3PTR by LOPES,ISIS
REBOUND DEF by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA --
SUB OUT by BROOKS,DESTINY 07:52
SUB IN by NEAL,KEIRA 07:52
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,KEIRA 07:49 20-17 V3
07:45 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LOPES,ISIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BOYD,N'YAH 07:37
07:37 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,TIA
07:37 SUB OUT by LIPE,SABINE
07:37 SUB OUT by PRUITT,MICHELLE
07:37 SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY
07:37 SUB IN by ARIKE,ELINA
07:37 SUB IN by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
07:21 20-21 H1 GOOD LAYUP by LOPES,ISIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLEARY,MADDIE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA --
FOUL by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 06:43
TURNOVER by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 06:43
06:43 SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA
06:43 SUB IN by PRUITT,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by CLEARY,MADDIE 06:41
SUB IN by NOBLE,QUINCY 06:41
06:29 TURNOVER by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
06:08 FOUL by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
06:08 SUB OUT by LOPES,ISIS
06:08 SUB IN by CROUSE,AVERY
MISS FT by LEE,ROCHELLE 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,ROCHELLE 06:08 21-21
06:00 MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --

GOOD LAYUP by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:53 23-21 V2

ASSIST by BOYD,N'YAH --

05:44 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by GALLEGOS,KATIA
MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint) 05:25
- REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,AVERY
05:15 TURNOVER by CROUSE,AVERY
STEAL by NOBLE,QUINCY 05:15
GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,N'YAH(fastbreak) 05:07 26-23 V3

ASSIST by NOBLE,QUINCY --
04:40 26-25 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,MICHELLE(iIn the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 04:28 28-25 V3

04:16 28-27 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GALLEGOS,KATIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,KEIRA(in the paint) 03:58

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,KATIA

03:58 SUB OUT by CROUSE,AVERY

03:58 SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS

03:58 SUB IN by BRADSHAW, TIA
SUB OUT by LEE,ROCHELLE 03:58
SUB IN by TOWNLEY,MADI 03:58

03:35 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,TIA

= REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,DESTINY
03:30 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TOWNLEY,MADI
MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEIRA

GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY
GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY
TURNOVER by NOBLE,QUINCY

FOUL by BOYD,N'YAH

SUB OUT by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE

MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NEAL,KEIRA
TURNOVER by NOBLE,QUINCY

GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by NOBLE,QUINCY (fastbreak)
FOUL by TOWNLEY,MADI

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE

FOUL by TOWNLEY,MADI
SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI
SUB IN by LEE,ROCHELLE

MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND OFF by LEE,ROCHELLE

MISS LAYUP by LEE,ROCHELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint)

03:22

03:05
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:25
02:19
02:19
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:13
02:13
02:05
01:53
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:34
01:17

01:10

01:01

00:55
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:32
00:23

00:11

00:06

00:01

29-27 V2
30-27 V3
30-28 V2
31-28 V3
32-28 V4
32-30 V2
34-30 V4

3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by LOPES, ISIS(in the paint)

FOUL by THURMAN,DESTINY

SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY
SUB IN by GALLEGOS,KATIA

MISS 3PTR by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

STEAL by LOPES,ISIS

SUB OUT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
SUB IN by LIPE,SABINE

GOOD FT by LOPES,ISIS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LOPES, ISIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by LIPE,SABINE

STEAL by GALLEGOS,KATIA
FOUL by BRADSHAW,TIA

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,TIA
SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by LOPES, ISIS
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,MICHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by LOPES, ISIS(in the paint)

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPES,ISIS
10:00 SUB OUT by LIPE,SABINE
10:00 SUB OUT by PRUITT,MICHELLE
10:00 SUB IN by CROUSE,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by ARIKE,ELINA



10:00 SUB IN by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

SUB OUT by NEAL,KEIRA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZION 10:00
SUB IN by TOWNLEY,MADI 10:00
09:39 MISS LAYUP by THURMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:31 34-33 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GALLEGOS,KATIA

MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI 09:12
- REBOUND DEF by GALLEGOS,KATIA
09:05 TURNOVER by CROUSE,AVERY
STEAL by TOWNLEY,MADI 09:05
MISS LAYUP by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,AVERY
08:36 34-35 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

MISS LAYUP by LEE,ROCHELLE(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
FOUL by TOWNLEY,MADI 08:12
SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI 08:12
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 08:12
08:05 MISS JUMPER by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,AVERY
07:50 TURNOVER by THURMAN,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ROCHELLE(in the paint) 07:28 36-35 V1
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE --
07:01 MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE --
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 06:56
06:56 STEAL by CROUSE,AVERY
06:50 36-37 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CROUSE,AVERY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 06:34
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE 06:30
06:11 TURNOVER by ARIKE,ELINA
STEAL by JACKSON,JAZION 06:11
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAZION(in the paint) 06:06
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,N'YAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 06:02 38-37 V1
05:41 MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARIKE,ELINA
05:37 MISS LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by BOYD,N'YAH 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by THURMAN,DESTINY
05:22 38-39 H1 GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE(in the paint) 05:03 40-39 V1
04:56 MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LEE,ROCHELLE 04:56
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY -
TURNOVER by BOYD,N'YAH 04:45
04:45 STEAL by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

04:38 40-41 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ARIKE,ELINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY
04:37 SUB OUT by ARIKE,ELINA
04:37 SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS
04:37 SUB IN by PRUITT,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by BOYD,N'YAH 04:37
SUB OUT by LEE,ROCHELLE 04:37

SUB IN by NEAL,KEIRA 04:37



SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by NEAL,KEIRA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION

BLOCK by NEAL,KEIRA
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE
SUB IN by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA
GOOD FT by NEAL,KEIRA

MISS FT by NEAL,KEIRA

STEAL by NOBLE,QUINCY

SUB OUT by NEAL,KEIRA

SUB IN by BROOKS,DESTINY

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAZION(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAZION(fastbreak)
FOUL by BROOKS,DESTINY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NOBLE,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA
FOUL by JACKSON,JAZION
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JAZION

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAZION
SUB IN by BOYD,N'YAH

REBOUND DEF by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA
GOOD 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY
ASSIST by BOYD,N'YAH

FOUL by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

SUB OUT by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA

SUB IN by LEE,ROCHELLE

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by LEE,ROCHELLE

TURNOVER by LEE,ROCHELLE

42-41

43-41

44-41
45-41

45-42

45-43

47-43

50-43

50-44
50-45

Vi

V2

V3
V 4

V3

V2

V 4

V7

V 6
V5

FOUL by CROUSE,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by LOPES, ISIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by LOPES,ISIS

FOUL by LOPES,ISIS

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by LOPES,ISIS

FOUL by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

SUB OUT by CROUSE,AVERY
SUB IN by LIPE,SABINE

SUB OUT by LOPES,ISIS

SUB IN by CROUSE,AVERY
GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,KATIA
GOOD FT by GALLEGOS,KATIA
MISS 3PTR by LIPE,SABINE

FOUL by LIPE,SABINE

MISS LAYUP by GALLEGOS,KATIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,KATIA
SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LIPE,SABINE
GOOD FT by LIPE,SABINE

SUB OUT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
SUB IN by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA

SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY



00:11 SUB IN by GALLEGOS,KATIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Texas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
10:00 SUB OUT by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
10:00 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,TIA
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 09:47
- REBOUND DEF by LIPE,SABINE
09:40 MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,KATIA
REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,QUINCY -
TURNOVER by NOBLE,QUINCY 09:33
09:33 STEAL by BRADSHAW,TIA

09:28 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by LIPE,SABINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY 08:54
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ROCHELLE --
TURNOVER by LEE,ROCHELLE 08:50
08:50 STEAL by BRADSHAW,TIA
08:45 50-49 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BRADSHAW,TIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37
SUB OUT by BROOKS,DESTINY 08:37
SUB OUT by VILLAS-GOMIS,EMMA 08:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAZION 08:37
SUB IN by TOWNLEY,MADI 08:37
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZION 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLEGOS,KATIA
08:09 MISS 3PTR by LIPE,SABINE
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --
MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI(in the paint) 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TOWNLEY,MADI --
TURNOVER by TOWNLEY,MADI 07:54
07:54 STEAL by GALLEGOS,KATIA

GOOD LAYUP by GALLEGOS,KATIA(fastbreak)(in the
07:49 50-51 H1 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 07:28 53-51 V2
ASSIST by LEE,ROCHELLE --

07:05 MISS 3PTR by LIPE,SABINE
-- REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
FOUL by LEE,ROCHELLE 07:01
SUB OUT by LEE,ROCHELLE 07:01
SUB IN by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA 07:01
07:01 MISS FT by PRUITT,MICHELLE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:01 53-52 V1 GOOD FT by PRUITT,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,N'YAH(in the paint) 06:42 55-52 V3
06:20 MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,MICHELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,TIA
06:10 MISS LAYUP by GALLEGOS,KATIA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --
MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,QUINCY 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LIPE,SABINE
05:34 MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW, TIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by LAMPKIN, TOMMISHA 05:34
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH --
05:28 SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,KATIA
05:28 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,TIA
05:28 SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY
05:28 SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS
05:27 FOUL by PRUITT,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by NOBLE,QUINCY(in the paint) 05:18



GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION

STEAL by TOWNLEY,MADI
MISS JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI
ASSIST by BOYD,N'YAH

GOOD LAYUP by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA(in the paint)

STEAL by BOYD,N'YAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAZION

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNLEY,MADI
ASSIST by BOYD,N'YAH

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JAZION
ASSIST by TOWNLEY,MADI
FOUL by LAMPKIN,TOMMISHA

SUB OUT by TOWNLEY,MADI
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,N'YAH

GOOD FT by BOYD,N'YAH
MISS FT by BOYD,N'YAH

FOUL by JACKSON,JAZION

FOUL by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DESTINEE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

57-52

59-52

59-54

61-54

61-57

63-57

63-59

66-59

67-59

V5

V7

V5

V7

V 4

V 6

V 4

V7

V 8

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE
FOUL by LIPE,SABINE
TURNOVER by LIPE,SABINE

TURNOVER by LOPES,ISIS

REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by THURMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THURMAN,DESTINY

TURNOVER by THURMAN,DESTINY

SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY

SUB IN by GALLEGOS,KATIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LIPE,SABINE

SUB IN by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

TURNOVER by GALLEGOS,KATIA

REBOUND DEF by GALLEGOS,KATIA
GOOD 3PTR by CROUSE,AVERY
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA

GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLEGOS,KATIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOPES,ISIS
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,TIA

MISS FT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GALLEGOS,KATIA

FOUL by GALLEGOS,KATIA
FOUL by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
FOUL by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by ROEBUCK,DEJANAE
SUB IN by THURMAN,DESTINY

MISS FT by CROUSE,AVERY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CROUSE,AVERY

SUB OUT by GALLEGOS,KATIA



00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

SUB OUT by THURMAN,DESTINY
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,TIA
SUB OUT by CROUSE,AVERY
SUB OUT by PRUITT,MICHELLE
SUB IN by KHLOPKOVA,ARINA
SUB IN by LOPES,ISIS

SUB IN by LIPE,SABINE

SUB IN by ARIKE,ELINA

SUB IN by FONTANA,BRENDA



